

November 10, 2022 Keio University

Keio University to Host the Study in Japan Fair "Experience Japan Exhibition 2022 Online"

(Date: November 19, 2022)

Keio University will host the study in Japan fair "Experience Japan Exhibition (EJE) 2022 Online" on Saturday, November 19 (16:00–21:00 JST; 7:00–12:00 GMT). 24 universities—many of which are a part of the Top Global University Project—and eight other organizations from throughout Japan will take part, introducing various programs and scholarship information to those aspiring to study abroad in Japan.

Keio University will once again be using digital platforms for this year's study abroad event, "Experience Japan Exhibition 2022 Online." 24 universities and eight institutions from throughout Japan will participate, offering a variety of programs for those who wish to study abroad in Japan.

Restrictions on entry to Japan have recently been relaxed, which has once again allowed international students to make their way to Japan. Participating universities and institutions will use the event to convey the appeals of studying in Japan.

Experience Japan Exhibition 2022 Online (https://www.experience-japan.jp/)

Date and time: Saturday, November 19, 2022, 16:00-21:00 JST/7:00-12:00 GMT

Participation: free (advance reservation required)

Advance reservation: http://2022.experience-japan-online.jp/

Host: Keio University

Co-hosts: The British Council, the Japan Society for the Promotion of Science (JSPS) London

Research Liaison Center

Participating Universities:

Keio University, Hiroshima University, International University of Japan, Kyoto University, Kyoto University of Advanced Science, Kyushu University, Nagoya University, Nara Institute of Science and Technology, Nagoya University of Commerce & Business, Okayama University, Osaka University, Rikkyo University, Ritsumeikan Asia Pacific University, Ritsumeikan University, Sophia University, The University of Aizu, The University of Tokyo, Tohoku University, Tokyo Institute of Technology, Tokyo University of Agriculture and Technology, Tokyo University of Foreign Studies, Toyo University, University of Tsukuba, Waseda University (in no particular order)

Participating organizations:

Embassy of Japan in the UK, Australian Embassy Tokyo, Japan Society for the Promotion of Science (JSPS) London Research Liaison Center, Japan Student Services Organization (JASSO), The University of Tokyo India Office, STUDY KYOTO, the Indonesia Endowment Fund for Education (LPDP), Disco Inc. (in no particular order)

*Please check the website for event details.



*Please direct any requests or inquiries on press coverage to the contact information provided below in advance.

Contact information for this event:

Keio University Global Engagement Office (Mr. Era, Mr. Cho)

TEL: 03-5427-1899 Email: keio-geo@adst.keio.ac.jp

Source of this release:

Keio University Office of Communications and Public Relations (Ms. Miyazaki)

TEL: 03-5427-1541 Email: m-pr@adst.keio.ac.jp